Resolution authorizing the City Engineer to sign the Agreement with CBS Squared, Inc. for the Cass Street Storm Sewer Design from 8<sup>th</sup> Street to 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue and appropriation of funds.

## RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the City Engineer to sign the Agreement with CBS Squared, Inc. for the Cass Street Storm Sewer Design from 8<sup>th</sup> Street to 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$10,000.00 be appropriated from the Storm Sewer Water Utility to pay the contractor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin